USD 263 2018-19 SCHEDULE OF FEES

| TEXTBOOK FEE | Regular | | DAILY LUNCH FEES | | | DAILY BREAKFAST FEES | | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|----------|---------|--|--------|--------|
| GRADES K-12 | \$ 75.00 | | K-5 | \$2.50 | | K-5 | | \$1.55 |
| Reduced 75*30% | \$ 22.50 | | 6-8 | \$2.70 | | 6-8 | | \$1.65 |
| TECHNOLOGY FEE | \$ 22.30 | | 9-12 | \$2.70 | | 9-12 | | \$1.65 |
| GRADES 9-12 | \$ 25.00 | | Adult | \$3.85 | | Adult | | \$2.40 |
| Reduced 25*30% | <u>\$ 25.00</u> \$ 7.50 | | | \$0.40 | | Milk | | \$2.40 |
| | | | Milk | \$0.40 | | MIIR | | \$0.40 |
| STUDENT FEE (Nonref | | | | | | | | |
| MHS | \$ 25.00 | | | | | | | |
| (Free/Reduced Fee) | | | | | | | | |
| MMS | \$ 20.00 | | | | | | | |
| (Free/Reduced Fee) | \$ 10.00 | NT - 11 -11 | | | | | | |
| MGS | \$ 10.00 | | e free/reduced | | | | | |
| MPS | \$ 10.00 | | e free/reduced | | | | | |
| | | | MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES | | | ATHLETICS: | | |
| A&P Workbook | \$ 15.00 | | Agenda Fee | \$ 6.00 | | Family Pass | | 100.00 |
| Animal Science | \$ 15.00 | | Art 7,8 | \$10.00 | | Individual Adult Pass | \$ | 50.00 |
| AP American Studies | \$ 15.00 | | Careers 7,8 | \$10.00 | | Sr. Citizen Pass (age 60-69) | \$ | 25.00 |
| AP Calculus I & II | \$ 20.00 | | English 8 | \$ 2.00 | | Golden Pass (age 70+) | | Free |
| AP Environ Science | \$ 12.50 | | Intro to Spanish | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1.20 | | | |
| Adv. Art | \$ 5.00 | | Physical Education (T-Shirt) | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.40 | | | |
| Applied Business Dev | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | Science 7 & 8 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | | | |
| Art/Intro to Art | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3.00 | Science Enrichment 7 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2.40 | | | |
| Arch Des I or II | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3.00 | Science Enrichment 8 | \$10.00 | \$ 3.00 | | | |
| Band | \$ 5.00 | | TECH 7 | \$25.00 | \$ 7.50 | | | |
| Cabinetmaking & Furn I, II, III | \$ 15.00 | | Woods | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9.00 | | | |
| Care of Athletes | \$ 10.00 | | Art 6 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | | | |
| Ceramics & Sculpture | \$ 10.00 | | Music 6 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | | | |
| Choir/Esprit | \$ 5.00 | | Tech 6 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | | | |
| Computer Sci Principles | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1.50 | | φ 0.00 | φ 1.00 | | | |
| Design Production | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3.00 | | | | Peer Model / Monthly | \$ | 50.00 |
| Drafting CAD I or II | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3.00 | | | | Textbook Fee | \$ | 75.00 |
| Drawing & Painting | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3.00 | | | | TEXIBOORTEE | Ψ | 75.00 |
| Electrical & Security Systems | \$ 15.00 | \$ <u>3.00</u> \$ <u>4.50</u> | | | | Reduced Peer/Monthly | \$ | 15.00 |
| Foreign Lang-all levels | | \$ 4.30 \$ 3.00 | | | | Reduced Feel / Wohting Reduced Textbook | ۍ ۲ | 22.50 |
| Health Science I, II, III | \$ 15.00 | | | | | Reduced Textbook | ¢ | 22.30 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| HVAC & Plumbing | \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 | \$ 4.50 \$ 4.50 | | | | Chuttle Feed nen student | | |
| Intro to Agriculture | | | | | | Shuttle Fees per student | ¢ | 20.00 |
| Mass Production I or II | | \$ 6.00 | | | | Flat Fee | \$ | 30.00 |
| Nutrition & Wellness | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9.00 | | | | Reduced Fee | \$ | 15.00 |
| Plant and Soil Science | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4.50 | | | | | | |
| Product. Welding Process I or II | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6.00 | | | | | ¢ | 100.00 |
| Residential Carpentry I or II | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4.50 | | | | Family 4 or more | \$ | 100.00 |
| Textile Design/Merch | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4.50 | | | | | * | |
| | | | | | | Reduced Family | \$ | 50.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | approved by BOE: May | 14.2 | 2018 |
| L | | | | | | approved by DOL. May | 2 | |